

## BAYVIEW HUNTERS POINT COMMUNITY MEETING ON AIR QUALITY ISSUES

The Air District is the regional agency responsible for protecting air quality in the Bay Area. Air District enforcement staff conduct compliance inspections of permitted facilities, respond to air quality complaints, and investigate air pollution issues in the Bayview Hunters Point community.

On March 30, you are invited to join Air District staff at a virtual meeting to learn about current air quality issues in the Bay View Hunters Point area, including enforcement and permitting updates at key facilities, to meet Air District enforcement staff working in your community, and to get your air quality questions answered. The Air District also wants your input and ideas on how you can help us best serve you (Community Engaged Enforcement).

Topic: Air District Meet and Greet: Compliance & Enforcement Time: Thursday, March 30, 2023, 6-8 p.m. PDT

Click here to join the Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81095832329

Meeting ID: 810 9583 2329

To submit questions before the meeting, contact Ying Yu at yyu@baaqmd.gov, or 415-749-5130. Please submit questions by Friday, March 24, 2023.

For language interpretation, contact Ying Yu at yyu@baaqmd.gov, or 415-749-5130 at least 72 hours before the meeting.

Para información en español, llame al 415-749-4609 中文聯絡電話 415-749-4609 Nói Tiếng Việt xin gọi 415-749-4609

**Connect with us** 









**BAAQMD.gov** 

